TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
California Cryobank, Inc.		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Cryobank LLC		
Street Address:	11915 La Grange Avenue		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86113665	CALIFORNIA CRYOBANK REPRODUCTIVE TISSUE
Registration Number:	4517862	CALIFORNIA CRYOBANK
Registration Number:	3224177	CALIFORNIA CRYOBANK, INC.
Registration Number:	4643710	DONOR LOOK-A-LIKES
Registration Number:	4551750	FAMILY TODAY & FAMILY TOMORROW
Registration Number:	3721485	FERTILE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900 Email: jeff@sladlaw.com Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 1827 Powers Ferry Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0045

900322562

Total Attachments: 2
source=Cryobank#page1.tif
source=Cryobank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0046



State of California Secretary of State

0820388 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT - Read all Instructions hafors

201422710207

FILED Secretary of State State of California

AUG 1 5 2014

LLC-1A

20000000000000000000000000000000000000	missiannia natora combisting this form.	å ንነ	nia Space For Filing	Lies Oste	
Converted Entity Information	and the state of t		7671571000000000000000000 <u>000000</u>	***************************************	
1. Name of Limited Liability Com Limited and Company may be ab	npany (The name must include the words Limited L bravisted to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	isbility Company or the at	bbreviations LLC or	L.L.C. The words	
California Cryobank LLC					
	ability company is to engage in any lawful as a Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Ar	of sclivity for which	a limited liability	company may be	
3. The limited liability company w	vill be managed by (check only one):	and a chambragues of the discontinuous Management	Marke - gratethorneys a 2 susuamentes	** YECODISE · + Etanonands num	
One Manager	X More Than One Manager	All Limite	d Liability Compa	iny Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Address of Limiter	d Liability Company's Designated Office in CA	Cily	State	Zio Code	
1901 Avenue of the Sta	ars, Sulte 1100	Los Angeles	CA	90067	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limite	od Liability Company, if different from item 4	City	State	Zip Code	
item 7: If the agent is an individual registered corporate agent as the amailing address of the agent, if difference in a corporated	ice of Process (flem 6: List a California resident in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult it, list the agent's business or residential street address ddrass for service of process is already on file, literarent from Item 7, or if the agent is a Celifornia register.	s in California. Do not il	ton may not list 3	n LLC sa the scent.	
	of Agent for Service of Process in CA	City	Slate CA	Zip Code	
Mailing Address of Agent for Se	rvice of Process	СЯу	Slate	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information	onnagonuluuvuvaaggadiidakinijööööogoopodanousessepinkaanaskiiridöökidooqoodufiidikkiikiikii	**************************************	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second s	
Name of Converting Entity	3 6 tyrustand		EXECUTIONAL AND AND AND AND A	PPS 50 N - GENERALISM - A REQUESTMENT .	
California Cryobank, Inc.					
O. Form of Entity	11. Jurisdiction	12. GA Secretar	v of State File No.	mhar Hann	
corporation	Callfornia	12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 0856288			
 The principal terms of the plan of exceeded the vote required. If a 	conversion were approved by a vote of the nur vote was required, the following was required (ares of each class	s that equaled or	
The dass and number of oute 2,500,000 shares of comm	cus of the baltiles standed on best	The percents	ge vole required o more than 50%		
ddillonal information		***************************************	Hannes occupante of the Anna State of S)	
(Additional information set forth on	the altached pages, if any, is incorporated her	eln by this reference as	nd made part of the	his certificate	
i. I certify under penally of perjury to which execulion is my act and dea	hat the contacts of this deciment are true	declare I am the perso	n who executed	this instrument,	
Charles	Charles	Sims, President		Heriophoness	
Signature of Authorized Persop. Type of		or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
XT 1 4Y = 4/		Stephen Broder, Secretary			
Signature of Authorized Remon	Type or Pr	int Name and Title of Au	41 Y Jihorized Person		
-1A (REV 01/2014)	Richardanusuuoooutugaasinysinnan <u>ysystäänanaaaandaanaksin</u> eentykynysteläätäääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääää	***************************************	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
* ***		A	PPROVED BY SECR	EIARY OF STATE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0047



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 15 2014

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 04/23/2015